Ding Dong

RESTAURANT

Vietnamese Fusion
A Contemporary Taste of Tradition

At Ding Doong, the culinary essence of Vietnam's three
regions is reimagined with a refined fusion twist. Each
dish captures the authenticity of local flavors while
embracing international techniques and sophisticated
presentation.

The result is a harmonious balance between tradition
and modernity — a dining experience that feels both
familiar and refreshingly new.
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FRESH SPRING ROLLS WITH 199,000
PORK AND PRAWN
Goi Cubn Tém Thit

"PHO"- ROLLS WITH BEEF 199,000
Phé Cuén Thit Bo

HANOI-STYLE FRIED SPRING ROLLS 199,000
Nem Ran Ha Néi

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes
Gid tinh theo VND va chuwa bao gém 5% Phi phuc vu va thué phi



SIGNATURE DISHES

"BUN CHA" - HANOI STYLE GRILLED PORK 299,000
AND VERMICELLI NOODLE

Bun Cha Ha Né6i

TRADITIONAL "“LA VONG" GRILLED FISH 359,000
Cha C4 La Vong

GRILLED CHICKEN WITH HONEY 299,000
Ga Nudng Méat Ong

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes
Gid tinh theo VND va chua bao gém 5% Phi phuc vu véa thué& phi



STIR-FRIED BEEF WITH LOTUS ROOT 359,000
Bo Xao Cu Sen

"PHO"-TRADITIONAL VIETNAMESE 289,000
BEEF / CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP

Phé Bo / Ga Truyén Théng

All prices ure%‘lD, excltsive of 5% service charge and government taxes
t

Gid tinh th€o VND va chua bao gém 5% Phi phuc vu va thué phi




SOUTHERN PANCAKES 299,000

Banh Xéo Mién Nam

VIETNAMESE BANH MI 249,000 .
Banh Mi Viét Nam







WOK- FRIED PORK BELLY 279,000
Ba Chi Rang Chay Canh

GRILLED PRAWN WITH CHILI SALT 349,000
Tém Nudng Muéi Ot

VEGETABLE SOUP WITH PORK MEATBALLS 229,000
Canh Rau Cu Nau Tha

SOUR COBIA FISH SOUP 299,000
Canh Chua C4a Bg :
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RICE SELECTION

BEEF FRIED RICE WITH PICKLE
MUSTARD GREEN

Com Chién Dua Bo

FRIED RICE WITH SEAFOOD AND
WHITE BASIL LEAVES
Com Chién L& E Hai San

SAIGONESE BROKEN RICE
Com T&m Sai Gon

HOIAN STYLE CHICKEN RICE
Com G4 Héi An

All prices are in VND, e
Gia tinh theo VND va

249,000

289,000

279,000

279,000

5% service charge and government taxes
ao gém 5% Phi phuc vu vé thué phi



'VEGETABLES

BOILED/ SAUTEED MORNING GLORY 139,000
Rau Mubéng Luéc / Xao
SAUTEED BABY SQUASH WITH GARLIC 179,000

Nu Béng Bi Xao Taoi

SAUTEED "THIEN LY” FLOWERS WITH GARLIC 179,000
Béng Thién Ly X4o Toi

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes
Gid tinh theo VND va chua bao gém 5% Phi phuc vu va thué& phi
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WESTERN
CORNER

The Western Corner presents a curated selectlon oF
Europeon inspired cuisine, crafted wﬂ:h premlum

—

Every creation reflects the’ flnesse of- eontmentcal dlnmgL__ =

offering a journey through' reflned—ﬁlauorS'dﬁthMeTess
elegance. Here, Western cuhngry o?‘tlstr-ymee’csthe

luxurious amblonce of ( GRAND HOTEL du LAC SAIGON



CHICKEN PESTO SPAGHETTI
My Y Sét Pesto ,Ga Nudng

PAN- SEAR SALMON WITH PASSION FRUIT SAUCE
Cé Héi Ap Chao S6t Chanh Day

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST WITH ORANGE SAUCE
Uc Ga Nudng Sét Cam

GRILLED PORK RIBS WITH BBQ SAUCE
Sudén Heo Nudng Sét BBQ

GRILLED RIB-EYE STEAK WITH PEPPER SAUCE
Thén Ngoai B6 Nuéng An Kém Sét Tiéu

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service
Gia tinh theo VND va chwa bao gém 5%

249,000

529,000

399,000

429,000

1,099,000




PEACE FRESHSPRINGROLL e
G6i Cuén Binh An LRI
TRANQUILITY FRIED SPRINGROLL B ' a8
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VIETNAMESE TOFU & HERBSALAD 199,000
Goi Dau Hu Bép Thau : o
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SWEET CORN, LOTUS SEED & VEGETABLE SOUP 199,009:
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BRAISED MUSHROOMS WITH PEPPER
N&m kho tiéu

VEGETARIAN FRIED RICE
Com chién ngoc bich

STIR FRIED EGG NOODLES WITH VEGETABLES
My xao rau cu

MUSHROOM AND VEGETABLES SOUP
Canh ndm vdi rau cu

199,000

199,000

199,000

199,000




COOLING DRINK

"SAU" JUICE MIXED WITH PEACH 85,000
Nudc Sau Pao

HOI AN " MOT" 85,000
Mot Hoi An

SQUASH ICE TEA WITH CHIA SEED 85,000
Tra Bi Pao Hat Chia

SUGARCANE MIXED COCONUT AND KUMQUAT 85,000
Mia Dira Tac

FRESH JUICE

89,000 - 119,000
ORANGE | PINEAPPLE | CARROT | WATERMELON | COCONUT
PASSION FRUIT | APPLE | LIME JUICE

SMOOTHIES
129,000
AVOCADO | STRAWBERRY | MANGO | BANANA

"\.

MOCKTAIL

129,000
SECRET GARDEN
THE SOUTHERN BEAT
PINK SILK
BOOSTER

SOFT DRINKS |

69,000
COKE | COKE ZERO
SPRITE SODA | TONIC
GINGER ALE | REDBULL
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All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes
Gid tinh theo VND va chua bao gém 5% Phi phuc vu va thué phi




MAM DISTILLERY

SALTED DRY APRICOT LIQUER
Rugu mo xi mudi

YENBAI TAO MEO LIQUER
Rugu tao meéo Yén Bai
MOC CHAU'S MA DAO

Mo ma dao Méc Chéu

GREEN LEMON LIQUEUR
Rugu chanh gidy Mién Tay

GIN

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE

HENDRICK'S GIN

SONG CAI GIN

SAN PHAM TU
O M4 DAO MOC CHAU

19.0% Vol

Shot
99,000

99,000

99,000

99,000

169,000

289,000

249,000

269,000

219,000

_—— .. =
Il prices‘are in VND, exclusive of'5°7: servicecharge and government tc

Gid tinh theo VND va chua bao gém 5%;B vu va thué phi

Bottle
990,000

990,000

990,000

990,000

1,399,000

2,699,000

2,799,000

3,390,000

2,690,000




VODKA

ABSOLUT

KATEL ONE

HAVANA 3

SAGATIBA CRISTALINA

TEQUILA

JOSE CUERVO REPOSADO

DON JULIO BLANCO

WHISKY

SINGLE MALT
HIGHLAND PARK
GLENFIDDICH 12

SCOTCH BLENDED
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
MONKEY SHOULDER

IRISH WHISKY
BUSHMILL

AMERICAN WHISKY
JACK DANIEL
MARKER'S MARK

COGNAC

HENESSY VSOP

MIXER

35,000

Shot

129,000

229,000

129,000

289,000

149,000

299,000

359,000
299,000

219,000
259,000

199,000

159,000
219,000

349,000

Bottle

1,290,000

1,890,000

1,390,000

2,690,000

1,399,000

2,990,000

4,999,000
3,799,000

2,199,000
3,299,000

2,499,000

2,199,000
2,399,000

4,199,000

COKE, COKE ZERO, SPRITE SODA, TONIC, GINGER ALE, REDBULL

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes
Gid tinh theo VND va chua bao gém 5% Phi phuc vu va thué phi



