

# Ding Dong

RESTAURANT

## Vietnamese Fusion A Contemporary Taste of Tradition

At Ding Dong, the culinary essence of Vietnam's three regions is reimagined with a refined fusion twist. Each dish captures the authenticity of local flavors while embracing international techniques and sophisticated presentation.

The result is a harmonious balance between tradition and modernity — a dining experience that feels both familiar and refreshingly new.



## STARTER & APPETIZER

### DONG NAI STYLE POMELO SALAD WITH SHRIMP

229,000

*Gỏi Bưởi Tôm Lột Đồng Nai*

### COCONUT CORE SALAD WITH PORK AND PRAWN

229,000

*Gỏi Củ Hũ Dừa Tôm Thịt*

### BEEF SALAD IN PASSION FRUIT DRESSING

229,000

*Gỏi Bò Sốt Chanh Dây*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí



## WRAP & ROLLS

### FRESH SPRING ROLLS WITH PORK AND PRAWN

*Gỏi Cuốn Tôm Thịt*

**199,000**

### "PHO"- ROLLS WITH BEEF

*Phở Cuốn Thịt Bò*

**199,000**

### HANOI-STYLE FRIED SPRING ROLLS

*Nem Rán Hà Nội*

**199,000**

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí



## SIGNATURE DISHES

**"BUN CHA" - HANOI STYLE GRILLED PORK  
AND VERMICELLI NOODLE**

*Bún Chả Hà Nội*

**299,000**

**TRADITIONAL "LA VONG" GRILLED FISH**

*Chả Cá Lã Vọng*

**359,000**

**GRILLED CHICKEN WITH HONEY**

*Gà Nướng Mật Ong*

**299,000**

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí



**STIR-FRIED BEEF WITH LOTUS ROOT**

*Bò Xào Củ Sen*

**359,000**

**"PHO"-TRADITIONAL VIETNAMESE  
BEEF / CHICKEN NOODLE SOUP**

*Phở Bò / Gà Truyền Thống*

**289,000**



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

## SOUTHERN PANCAKES

299,000

*Bánh Xèo Miền Nam*



## VIETNAMESE BANH MI

249,000

*Bánh Mi Việt Nam*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

## HOME-COOKED DISH

### VIETNAMESE ROTISSERIE BONELESS CHICKEN THIGHS

299,000

*Đùi Gà Rút Xương Roti*

### CARAMELIZED CHICKEN WITH GINGER

299,000

*Gà Kho Gừng*

### "LAC CANH" BEEF LUK LAK

359,000

*Bò Lạc Canh Lúc Lắc*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

**WOK- FRIED PORK BELLY**

*Ba Chỉ Rang Cháy Cạnh*

**279,000**

**GRILLED PRAWN WITH CHILI SALT**

*Tôm Nướng Muối Ớt*

**349,000**

**VEGETABLE SOUP WITH PORK MEATBALLS**

*Canh Rau Củ Nấu Thả*

**229,000**

**SOUR COBIA FISH SOUP**

*Canh Chua Cá Bớp*

**299,000**



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# RICE SELECTION

## BEEF FRIED RICE WITH PICKLE MUSTARD GREEN

249,000

*Cơm Chiên Dưa Bò*

## FRIED RICE WITH SEAFOOD AND WHITE BASIL LEAVES

289,000

*Cơm Chiên Lá Ế Hải Sản*

## SAIGONESE BROKEN RICE

279,000

*Cơm Tấm Sài Gòn*

## HOIAN STYLE CHICKEN RICE

279,000

*Cơm Gà Hội An*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí



## VEGETABLES

**BOILED/ SAUTÉED MORNING GLORY** 139,000

*Rau Muống Luộc / Xào*

**SAUTÉED BABY SQUASH WITH GARLIC** 179,000

*Nụ Bông Bí Xào Tỏi*

**SAUTÉED "THIEN LY" FLOWERS WITH GARLIC** 179,000

*Bông Thiên Lý Xào Tỏi*

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# DESSERT

## SEASONAL FRUITS PLATTER

219,000

*Trái Cây Theo Mùa*

## ICE CREAM SELECTION (CHOCOLATE, VANILLA, COCONUT)

99,000

*Kem Tự Chọn (Socola, Vani, Kem Dừa)*

## SWEET SOUP WITH LOTUS SEED, JUJUBE AND LONGAN

179,000

*Chè Sen Long Nhân*

## BLACK RICE YOGURT

129,000

*Sữa Chua Nếp Cẩm*

## PANNA COTTA SELECTION (PASSION FRUIT, KIWI)

159,000

*Panna Cotta Vị Chanh Dây, Kiwi*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# WESTERN CORNER

The Western Corner presents a curated selection of European-inspired cuisine, crafted with premium ingredients and perfected through delicate techniques. Every creation reflects the finesse of continental dining, offering a journey through refined flavors and timeless elegance. Here, Western culinary artistry meets the luxurious ambiance of GRAND HOTEL du LAC SAIGON



**CHICKEN PESTO SPAGHETTI**

**249,000**

*Mỳ Ý Sốt Pesto ,Gà Nướng*

**PAN-SEAR SALMON WITH PASSION FRUIT SAUCE**

**529,000**

*Cá Hồi Áp Chảo Sốt Chanh Dây*

**GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST WITH ORANGE SAUCE**

**399,000**

*Ức Gà Nướng Sốt Cam*

**GRILLED PORK RIBS WITH BBQ SAUCE**

**429,000**

*Sườn Heo Nướng Sốt BBQ*

**GRILLED RIB-EYE STEAK WITH PEPPER SAUCE**

**1,099,000**

*Thăn Ngoại Bò Nướng Ăn Kèm Sốt Tiêu*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# VEGETARIAN

## PEACE FRESH SPRING ROLL

*Gỏi Cuốn Bình An*

199,000

## TRANQUILITY FRIED SPRING ROLL

*Chả Giò Chiên Thanh Tĩnh*

199,000

## VIETNAMESE TOFU & HERB SALAD

*Gỏi Đậu Hũ Bóp Thấu*

199,000

## SWEET CORN, LOTUS SEED & VEGETABLE SOUP

*Súp Bắp Hạt Sen Rau Củ*

199,000



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

**BRAISED MUSHROOMS WITH PEPPER** 199,000  
*Nấm kho tiêu*

**VEGETARIAN FRIED RICE** 199,000  
*Cơm chiên ngọc bích*

**STIR FRIED EGG NOODLES WITH VEGETABLES** 199,000  
*Mỳ xào rau củ*

**MUSHROOM AND VEGETABLES SOUP** 199,000  
*Canh nấm với rau củ*



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# COOLING DRINK

<b>"SAU" JUICE MIXED WITH PEACH</b> <i>Nước Sầu Đào</i>	85,000
<b>HOI AN " MOT"</b> <i>Mót Hội An</i>	85,000
<b>SQUASH ICE TEA WITH CHIA SEED</b> <i>Trà Bí Đào Hạt Chia</i>	85,000
<b>SUGARCANE MIXED COCONUT AND KUMQUAT</b> <i>Mía Dừa Tắc</i>	85,000

## FRESH JUICE

89,000 - 119,000

ORANGE | PINEAPPLE | CARROT | WATERMELON | COCONUT  
PASSION FRUIT | APPLE | LIME JUICE

## SMOOTHIES

129,000

AVOCADO | STRAWBERRY | MANGO | BANANA

## MOCKTAIL

129,000

SECRET GARDEN  
THE SOUTHERN BEAT  
PINK SILK  
BOOSTER

## SOFT DRINKS

69,000

COKE | COKE ZERO  
SPRITE SODA | TONIC  
GINGER ALE | REDBULL

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí



# WATER & SPARKLING WATER

<b>DASANI</b>	<b>59,000</b>
<b>SPARKLING WATER 330ML</b>	<b>119,000</b>
<b>SPARKLING WATER 750ML</b>	<b>169,000</b>

## ICE TEA

<b>PEACH AND ORANGE TEA</b> <i>Trà Cam Đào</i>	<b>129,000</b>
<b>LYCHEE TEA</b> <i>Trà Vải</i>	<b>129,000</b>
<b>STRAWBERRY TEA</b> <i>Trà Dâu</i>	<b>129,000</b>

## TEA AND COFFEE SELECTION

69.000 - 89.000

<b>VIETNAMESE COFFEE</b>	<b>CAMOMILE TEA</b>
<b>CLASSIC COFFEE</b>	<b>GINGER TEA</b>
<b>OOLONG TEA</b>	<b>LOTUS TEA</b>



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# COCKTAIL

MARGARITA	259,000
COSMOPOLITAN	259,000
MOJITO	259,000
PINACOLADA	259,000
NEGRONI	259,000
GIN MARTINI	259,000
OLD FASHIONED	259,000
WHISKY SOUR	259,000
MANHATTAN	259,000
APEROL SPRITZ	259,000

# LOCAL BEER

SAIGON LAGER	79,000
333 PILSNER	79,000

# IMPORTED BEER

TIGER	89,000
HEINEKEN	119,000

# EAST WEST

Far East IPA	169,000
East West Pale Ale	169,000



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

# MẦM DISTILLERY

	Shot	Bottle
<b>SALTED DRY APRICOT LIQUER</b> <i>Rượu mơ xí muội</i>	99,000	990,000
<b>YENBAI TAO MEO LIQUER</b> <i>Rượu táo mèo Yên Bái</i>	99,000	990,000
<b>MOC CHAU'S MA DAO</b> <i>Mơ má đào Mộc Châu</i>	99,000	990,000
<b>GREEN LEMON LIQUEUR</b> <i>Rượu chanh giầy Miền Tây</i>	99,000	990,000

## GIN

<b>BOMBAY SAPPHIRE</b>	169,000	1,399,000
<b>HENDRICK'S GIN</b>	289,000	2,699,000
<b>SONG CAI GIN</b>	249,000	2,799,000
<b>SAIGON BAIGUR</b>	269,000	3,390,000
<b>LADY TRIEU (SAPA CITRUS TEA)</b>	219,000	2,690,000



All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí

## VODKA

	Shot	Bottle
ABSOLUT	129,000	1,290,000
KATEL ONE	229,000	1,890,000

## RUM

HAVANA 3	129,000	1,390,000
SAGATIBA CRISTALINA	289,000	2,690,000

## TEQUILA

JOSE CUERVO REPOSADO	149,000	1,399,000
DON JULIO BLANCO	299,000	2,990,000

## WHISKY

SINGLE MALT		
HIGHLAND PARK	359,000	4,999,000
GLENFIDDICH 12	299,000	3,799,000
SCOTCH BLENDED		
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	219,000	2,199,000
MONKEY SHOULDER	259,000	3,299,000
IRISH WHISKY		
BUSHMILL	199,000	2,499,000
AMERICAN WHISKY		
JACK DANIEL	159,000	2,199,000
MARKER'S MARK	219,000	2,399,000

## COGNAC

HENESSY VSOP	349,000	4,199,000
--------------	---------	-----------

## MIXER

35,000

COKE, COKE ZERO, SPRITE SODA, TONIC, GINGER ALE, REDBULL

All prices are in VND, exclusive of 5% service charge and government taxes  
Giá tính theo VND và chưa bao gồm 5% Phí phục vụ và thuế phí